1 Sam Walker has kicked 
the only field goal in three 
years of Magic Round 
action, slotting a one-
pointer against the  
Eels last year.

2 Only two clubs have 
won all three Magic Round 
matches since its inception 
- South Sydney and the 
Sydney Roosters.

3 Three hundred and 
ninety-four thousand,  
eight hundred and eighteen 
(394,818) - the number  
of spectators who have 
rolled through the gates 
since Magic Round 
launched in 2019.

4 The number of players 
who have scored hat-tricks 
during Magic Round - 
Nathan Cleary, Josh  
Addo-Carr and Mikaele 
Ravalawa all getting over